TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNIT ONE: The Sense of Self

Allport, Gordon. “The Formation of In-Groups”

Cooley, Charles Horton. “The Looking-Glass Self’

Keillor, Garrison. “Who Do You Think You Are?”

Kingston, Maxine Hong. “No Name Woman”

Preston, John. “Medfield, Massachusetts”

Goodman, Ellen. “The Company Man”

Dillard, Annie. “So This Was Adolescence.”

Graffin, Greg. “Anarchy in the Tenth Grade”

Borges, Jorge Luis. “Borges and I”

Walker, Alice. “Beauty: When the Other Dancer is the Self’
Hurston, Zora Neale. “How It Feels to Be Colored Me”
Baldwin, James. “The Discovery of What It Means to Be an American”
McCullers, Carson. “Loneliness. . . An American Malady”

UNIT TWO: Popular Culture

Winn, Marie. “The Plug-In Drug”

Terkel, Studs. “Miss U.S.A”

Perrin, Noel. “Science Fiction: Imaginary Worlds and Real-Life Questions”
McMurtry, John. “Kill ‘Em! Crush ‘Em! Eat ‘Em Raw!”

Dole, Bob. “The U.S. Entertainment Industry Must Accept Responsibility for Its Work
Paco, Cynthia. “Superman and the Duke: Duel between American Male Icons”
Shaheen, Jack G. “The Media’s Image of Arabs”

Palmer, Robert. “What Pop Lyrics Say to Us Today”

Bloom, Alan. “Rock Music Has Harmed American Youth”

”

UNIT THREE: Science and the Environment

Wilson, Edward O. “Is Humanity Suicidal?”

Eldredge, Niles. “Creationism Isn’t Science”

Wilcove, David. “What | Saw When | Went to the Forest”
Weiner, Jonathan. “Fire and Rain”

Ehrlich, Paul and Anne. “The River Poppers”

Palmer, Thomas. “The Case for Human Beings”
Foreman, Dave. “Earth First!”

Simon, Julian. “Should We Conserve?”

12
15
20
23
25
26
28
30
33
36
39

41
46
49
52
55
58
60
62
65

68
72
76
78
83
86
91
95



UNIT FOUR: Literature for Analysis

Topos: Love

Eliot, T.S. “The Love Song of J. Alfred Prufrock”

Shakespeare, William. “Let me not to the marriage of true minds”
cummings, e.e. “somewhere | have never traveled”

Blake, William. “The Clod and the Pebble”

St. Vincent Millay, Edna. “Love Is Not All”

Roethke, Theodore. “Elegy for Jane”

Rich, Adrienne. “Living in Sin”

McCullers, Carson. “The Sojourner”
Carver, Raymond. “What We Talk About When We Talk About Love”

Topos: Nature

Hopkins, Gerard Manley. “God’s Grandeur”
Wordsworth, William. “The World is Too Much With Us”
Ammons, A.R. “World”

Thomas, Dylan. “The Force That Through the Green Fuse Drives the Flower”

Kinnell, Galway. “The Bear”

London, Jack. “To Build a Fire”
Wolf, Tobias. “Hunters in the Snow”

Topos: Roles of Women

Levertov, Denise. “In Mind”
Sexton, Anne. “Her Kind”
Angelou, Maya. “Woman Work”

Chopin, Kate. “A Respectable Woman”
Steinbeck, John. “The Chrysanthemums”

Topos: War

Owen, Wilfred. “Dulce et Decorum Est”
Weigl, Bruce. “The Way of Tet”
Ehrhart, W.D. “Guns”

Hughes, Ted. “Thistles”

Hemingway, Ernest. “A Very Short Story”
O’Brien, Tim. “The Things They Carried”

Appendix A: Publication information

101
103
103
104
104
105
105

106
111

117
117
118
118
119

121
127

135
135
136

137
139

144
145
146
146

147
148

154



