## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

UNIT ONE: The Sense of Self

Allport, Gordon. "The Formation of In-Groups" Cooley, Charles Horton. "The Looking-Glass Self" Keillor, Garrison. "Who Do You Think You Are?" Kingston, Maxine Hong. "No Name Woman" Preston, John. "Medfield, Massachusetts" Goodman, Ellen. "The Company Man" Dillard, Annie. "So This Was Adolescence." Graffin, Greg. "Anarchy in the Tenth Grade" Borges, Jorge Luis. "Borges and I" Walker, Alice. "Beauty: When the Other Dancer is the Self" Hurston, Zora Neale. "How It Feels to Be Colored Me" Baldwin, James. "The Discovery of What It Means to Be an American" McCullers, Carson. "Loneliness An American Malady"	1 9 12 15 20 23 25 26 28 30 33 36 39
UNIT TWO: Popular Culture	
Winn, Marie. "The Plug-In Drug" Terkel, Studs. "Miss U.S.A" Perrin, Noel. "Science Fiction: Imaginary Worlds and Real-Life Questions" McMurtry, John. "Kill 'Em! Crush 'Em! Eat 'Em Raw!" Dole, Bob. "The U.S. Entertainment Industry Must Accept Responsibility for Its Work" Paco, Cynthia. "Superman and the Duke: Duel between American Male Icons" Shaheen, Jack G. "The Media's Image of Arabs" Palmer, Robert. "What Pop Lyrics Say to Us Today" Bloom, Alan. "Rock Music Has Harmed American Youth"	41 46 49 52 55 58 60 62 65
UNIT THREE: Science and the Environment	
Wilson, Edward O. "Is Humanity Suicidal?" Eldredge, Niles. "Creationism Isn't Science" Wilcove, David. "What I Saw When I Went to the Forest" Weiner, Jonathan. "Fire and Rain" Ehrlich, Paul and Anne. "The River Poppers" Palmer, Thomas. "The Case for Human Beings" Foreman, Dave. "Earth First!" Simon, Julian. "Should We Conserve?"	68 72 76 78 83 86 91

## **UNIT FOUR: Literature for Analysis**

## Topos: Love

Eliot, T.S. "The Love Song of J. Alfred Prufrock" Shakespeare, William. "Let me not to the marriage of true minds" cummings, e.e. "somewhere I have never traveled" Blake, William. "The Clod and the Pebble" St. Vincent Millay, Edna. "Love Is Not All" Roethke, Theodore. "Elegy for Jane" Rich, Adrienne. "Living in Sin"	101 103 103 104 104 105
McCullers, Carson. "The Sojourner"	106
Carver, Raymond. "What We Talk About When We Talk About Love"	111
Topos: Nature	
Hopkins, Gerard Manley. "God's Grandeur"	117
Wordsworth, William. "The World is Too Much With Us"	117
Ammons, A.R. "World"	118
Thomas, Dylan. "The Force That Through the Green Fuse Drives the Flower"	118
Kinnell, Galway. "The Bear"	119
London, Jack. "To Build a Fire"	121
Wolf, Tobias. "Hunters in the Snow"	127
Topos: Roles of Women	
Levertov, Denise. "In Mind"	135
Sexton, Anne. "Her Kind"	135
Angelou, Maya. "Woman Work"	136
Chopin, Kate. "A Respectable Woman"	137
Steinbeck, John. "The Chrysanthemums"	139
Topos: War	
Owen, Wilfred. "Dulce et Decorum Est"	144
Weigl, Bruce. "The Way of Tet"	145
Ehrhart, W.D. "Guns"	146
Hughes, Ted. "Thistles"	146
Hemingway, Ernest. "A Very Short Story"	147
O'Brien, Tim. "The Things They Carried"	148
Appendix A: Publication information	154